HC Series
Explosion-Proof Emergency Power Unit
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2012. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
Series
HC = Hazardous Location
Emergency Lighting Power
Pack
HC
Voltage/Battery
6 Volt, Nickel Cadmium
14N = 14 W Power Pack, Compact Fluorescent Lamp Operation, AC and Emergency Operation1
28N = 28 W Power Pack, Incandescent Lamp Operation, Emergency Operation Only
6 Volt, Pure Lead
85P = 85 W Power Pack, Incandescent Lamp Operation, Emergency Operation Only
12 Volt, Nickel Cadmium
50N = 50 W Power Pack, Incandescent Lamp Operation, Emergency Operation Only
Note
1) Compatible only with F Series fixtures using 7 W compact fluorescent lamps. Will not operate incandescent lamps.
Maximum remote mounting distance from the HC14N is 8 feet.
2) 15 minute delay.
EX = Special Input Transformer
(specify voltage & frequency)
T1 = 120 VAC Time Delay2
T2 = 277 VAC Time Delay2
Factory Installed Options
Accessories (order as a separate item)
OB3 = 3-Way Explosion Proof 3/4" Conduit Hub
SEA = Swivel Elbow Arm for Use With Pendant Mount Fixture to Connect to OB3 or HC Unit
EVLA12 = 12 V, 12 W Directional Head
9.0"
(22.86 cm)
4.6"
(11.68 cm)
9.0"
(22.86 cm)
Sample Application
The sample application above consists of: